®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2023
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

2. Inductance measured at 250 MHz using Coilcraft SMD-A fixture in
Agilent/HP 4286 impedance analyzer with Coilcraft-provided correla-
tion pieces.
3. Tolerances in bold are stocked for immediate shipment.
4. Q measured at 250 MHz using Agilent/HP 4291A with Agilent/
HP 16193 test fixture.
5. SRF measured using Agilent/HP 8720D network analyzer and Coil-
craft SMD-D test fixture.
6. DCR measured on micro-ohmmeter and Coilcraft CCF858 test fixture.
7. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Chip Inductors for Critical Applications ST312RAJ
       SRF DCR
   Inductance2 Percent Q 900 MHz 1.7 GHz  min5  max6 Imax
Part number1 (nH)  tolerance3  min4 L typ Q typ L typ Q typ (GHz) (Ohms) (A)
ST312RAJ1N6JRZ 1.6 5 24 1.67 49 1.65 63 >5.0 0.030 2.4
ST312RAJ3N6JRZ 3.6 5 24 3.65 70 3.75 90 >5.0 0.048 1.8
ST312RAJ3N9JRZ 3.9 5 25 3.74 70 3.90 90 >5.0 0.054 1.8
ST312RAJ6N8JRZ 6.8 5 35 6.72 70 7.10 75 >5.0 0.054 1.5
ST312RAJ7N5JRZ 7.5 5 38 7.33 70 7.90 68 3.7 0.059 1.5
ST312RAJ10N_RZ 10 5,2 38 9.70 73 10.5 57 3.7 0.071 1.3
ST312RAJ12N_RZ 12 5,2 38 12.3 68 14.5 41 3.0 0.075 1.3
ST312RAJ15N_RZ 15 5,2 38 15.5 65 17.6 40 2.8 0.080 1.2
ST312RAJ18N_RZ 18 5,2 40 19.5 62 25.0 40 2.8 0.099 1.1
ST312RAJ22N_RZ 22 5,2 42 24.0 61 31.5 26 2.4 0.099 1.1
ST312RAJ24N_RZ 24 5,2 42 25.8 55 35.0 21 2.4 0.105 1.1
ST312RAJ33NJRZ 33 5 47 34.3 50 — — 1.9 0.175 0.85
ST312RAJ47NJRZ 47 5 40 49.5 45 — — 1.5 0.195 0.75
Core material Ceramic
Terminations Matte tin over nickel over silver-platinum glass frit.
Weight 3.3 – 5.7 mg
Ambient temperature –40°C to +125°C with Irms current